Terms and conditions "PuntoMio Campaign 2024".

These Terms and Conditions refer to the PuntoMio Campaign 2024. This campaign starts on January 1st, 2024 and ends on January 15th, 2025.

Article 1 Definitions

Customer:	Every PuntoMio / PuntoMio Ocean / PuntoMio Business customer of Curaçao
PuntoMio Campaign 2024	Raffle organized by Cpost International N.V. in which PuntoMio customers of Curaçao who pay for their packages they ordered via the PuntoMio service are eligible to win prizes.
Digital entry	To be eligible to participate, participants need a minimum of 10 delivered and paid Airway Bills during the campaign period. This will be automatically generated when payment of the Airwaybill is received.
Raffle	Delivered and paid Airway Bills of PuntoMio, PuntoMio Ocean & PuntoMio Business customers during the period of January 1 st , 2024 and January 15 th , 2025 will be drawn on January 24 th , 2025 at random to win prizes
Bi-monthly raffle	Every two (2) months, the delivered and paid Airway bills of PuntoMio, PuntoMio Ocean & PuntoMio Business customers of the previous two (2) months will be drawn at random to win a prize.

Article 2 Entry requirements

2.1 The PuntoMio Campaign 2024 Raffle is open to all PuntoMio Customers of Curaçao except employees of Cpost International N.V., Star Motors and Fun Miles.

2.2 In order to participate, all packages (airway bills) that were delivered to the PuntoMio customers must also have been paid. To be eligible to participate, participants need a minimum of 10 delivered and paid Airway Bills during the campaign period. This will be automatically generated when payment of the Airwaybill is received. 2.3 Failure to comply with any of these rules may result in the disqualification of the entry. Cpost International N.V. reserves the right to disqualify any entry at their absolute discretion.

Article 3 Liability

In the event of an error, howsoever caused, whether a printing error or otherwise and whether obvious or otherwise, which affects the competition in any way, Cpost International N.V. reserves the right to administer the raffle as though the error had not occurred. Where Cpost International N.V. deems it appropriate and/or feasible Cpost International N.V. will notify entrants of the error.

Article 4 Winners

4.1 The winner is the Individual or Company whose/which name is registered as being the account holder of the PuntoMio / PuntoMio Ocean / PuntoMio Business account.

In case the winner is a Company, the prize will be awarded to a registered Director on the Registry of the Chamber of Commerce.

4.2 The winners of the grand prizes will be drawn on January 24th, 2025.

4.3 On a bi-monthly basis there will be a raffle among all the PuntoMio, PuntoMio Ocean & PuntoMio Business shippers who have a delivered and paid Airway Bills within those 2 months.

4.4 Customers of PuntoMio / PuntoMio Ocean / PuntoMio Business are responsible for the information in their account to be correct (name, address, e-mail address & phone numbers).

4.5 The decision of Cpost International N.V. is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

4.6 The winners will be notified within a week after the raffle date either by email or telephone.

4.7 The winners' names will be announced on Cpost International's website and Social Media pages.

4.8 The winners authorize Cpost International N.V. to make pictures of the prize award ceremony and make these available to the media. In addition, the prize award ceremony may also be broadcasted by local TV stations. 4.9 The winners must present their valid ID or copy of the Chamber of Commerce Registry of not older than 6 months in order to claim their prize.

4.10 In the event that the winners could not be contacted via the contact information available in their PuntoMio account, the prize will be awarded to a new winner.

4.11 In the event that the winners do not claim their prize within 15 days after being contacted by Cpost, the prize will be awarded to a new winner.

Article 5 Prizes

5.1 The grand prizes are the following:

1 st prize: MG3 (Car 2025, full year of insurance and Motor
Vehicle Tax for 2025	
2 nd prize: 50,00	O Fun Miles
3 rd prize: Day p	ass at Corendon Hotel for 2

Bi-monthly prize: 5,000 Fun Miles

Article 6 Rights to amend

Cpost International N.V. reserves the right to amend, withdraw or terminate the raffle or alter the raffle at any time without prior notice.

Article 7 Governing Law & Disqualification

7.1 This agreement shall be governed exclusively by the laws of Curaçao. All disputes that may arise from this agreement will be submitted to The Court of Justice in first instance of Curaçao.

7.2. Failure to comply with any of these rules may result in the disqualification of the digital entry. Cpost International N.V. reserves the right to disqualify any entry at their absolute discretion.

7.3. By participating, you agree to be fully unconditionally bound by these Rules, and you represent and warrant that you meet the eligibility requirements set forth herein. In addition, you agree to accept the decisions of Cpost International N.V., as final and binding as it relates to the content.